Maine law.
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PASSAMAQUODDY INDIANS,—LETTEE C, R, ONE—PLEASANT POINT.

Chapter 49,
Resolve to protect the rights of Passamaquoddy Indians.

Resolved, That the agent of the Passamaquoddy Indians is hereby
required to ascertain whether the rights which said Indians have in
certain meadows, in Indian township, have been violated; and if he
shall find that their rights have been infiringed upon, he is required
fo take measures forthwith to put said Indians into full possession of
all the rights, privileges and immunities, secured to them in the
deed conveying to certain parties the right to cut the timber and
grass on said township, executed in pursuance of a resolve approved
March thirtieth, eighteen hundred and fifty-three.

[Approved March 31, 1857.]

Chapter &0,

Resolve for encouraging the building of mills, in Letter C, range one,

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized and directed
to deed to Isaac Wortman four lots of land, of one hundred and
sixty acres each, to be selected by the said Wortman, in township
Letter C, range one, from lands not otherwise disposed of, when the
said Wortman shall satisfy the land agent that he has built a good
and substantial mill for the manufacturing of flour, oat and other
meals, and a saw-mill, for the manufacturing of boards and scant-
ling, with circular saws for the manufacturing of laths; said mills
to be located on said township.

[Approved March 31, 1857.]

Chapter $1.

Resolve providing for the building of a stene wall, at Pleasant Point.

Resolved, That for the purpose of building a stone wall from
the county road in Perry to St. Andrews’ bay, on the line between
the land owned and occupied by George A. Hudson and the Indian
land, so called, at Pleasant Point, there be, and hereby is appro-
priated a sum, not exceeding eighty dollars, to be expended under
the direction of the agent of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians;
provided, the said George A. Hudson shall appropriate a sum in
labor or money sufficient to finish said wall, to the satisfaction of

said Indian agent.
[Approved March 31, 1857.1
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